



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 711/2025
M/S PRESIDIUM EDU INFRA (P) LTDAppellant
Through:

versus

ANIL JAINRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

CM APPL. 62713/2025 (exemption)

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 62712/2025 (for directions, filed on behalf of respondent)

No one is present on behalf of respondent when the matter is called-out.

RFA 711/2025

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 03rd November 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025

V.Rawat