



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 711/2025 & CM APPL.62712/2025**

M/S PRESIDIUM EDU INFRA (P) LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjive Singh, Adv. (thr. Vc)

versus

ANIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
(thr. Vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. Reply stated to have been filed is lying under office objection.
2. Let learned counsel for the respondent contact the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

vk